$HEY £X—. L#R/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER
SKZ-2B-3, SKZ-2B-4

25

_25_



#HEYX v —. ER/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER
SKZ-2B-3, SKZ-2B-4

No. | HBGES o | < &% mf DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO.| @ | @ | QTY

1 1954 ¥ | x| 1 |FiR ARM TOP COVER

2 15007 * | % | 6 |EiRibHRLC SCREW 9/64X40

3 1955 ¥ | % | 1 | Etgh/i— AUXILIARY ARM TOP COVER

4 2031 ¥ | % | 2 | EWHRAN—1EHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5

5 11006 * | k| 1 | EiRfH ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE

6 13076-02 | * | = | 1 | EW&H#EFHvE NUT 7/32X32

7 15038 * | x| 1 | EHRILEE FACE PLATE RUBBER

8 1961 * | % | 1 |#HRXY—EARIL (1K) ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)

9 1951 *| - | 1 [#HRYAHL ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC

9 1951-A - % | 1 [$iRYAL ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC

10 10639 ¥ | - | 2 [#HERYHLIESHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=8

10 | 21144 - *| 2 |$HEYAHLIEDHHRL SCREW 1/4X28 L=9.5

11 1956 ¥ - 1 |#RYKFVY— ZIGZAG GEAR (LARGE)

11 1956-A - *| 1 [#RYKFY— ZIGZAG GEAR (LARGE)

12 | 10766 * [ x| 2 |d#HRYKEY—dHHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7

13 1960 * | x| 1 &RV —EHASIL (R ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

14 | 8009 ¥ [k | 1 | EHRFY—#AZIL (F) LHALC [SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5

15 1831 ¥ | x| 1 |EHEXY—# ZIGZAG GEAR SHAFT

16 1838 * | x| 1 ([#HiRYEHHS— ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT COLLAR

17 | 10766 * | x| 2 [#HRYVEHS—1EHHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7

18 | 1833 * [ x| 1 |EHRYEARIL () ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
19 1952 | x| 1 |EHRYER ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

20 | 27181 | % | 1 [fHERYEEHOHRC SCREW M8X1.25

21 1959 * | x| 1 [fHRYO—5— ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ROLLER
22 1953 * | x| 1 [#HRYOD—S—F > ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ROLLER PIN
23 | 4839 ¥ | % | 1 |O—S—itoER RETAINING RING: E TYPE

24 | 6323 * | x| 1 [#HEYO—S—E HEHRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=14.5

25 1833 * [ * | 1 |#HRYERARIL (F]) ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
26 | 1957 * | - | 1 |#HRY/NEY— ZIGZAG GEAR (SMALL)

26 1957-A - x| 1 [EHRYNFY— ZIGZAG GEAR (SMALL)

27 10766 * | x| 2 |[FHEY/NFr—1tHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7

28 | 2067 ¥ |k |1 [EHRFV—E AR () IEHHL [SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

_26_




$HEY XV —. #HREYH L/ZIGZAG GEAR, ZIGZAG CAM
SKZ-2B-2/3

_27_




SHEY XV —. #HRY N L/ZIGZAG GEAR, ZIGZAG CAM

SKZ-2B-2/3
No. |AlmE= o | A% e DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | @+| QTY
1 1284 = 1 |ERAHAF CHANGEOVER CRANK GUIDE
2 11430 * 1 |z EICEY BALL KNOB
§ 1285 * 1 |OBRZE CHANGEOVER CRANK GUIDE ROD
4 1278 * 1 | & CHANGEOVER CRANK SHAFT
5 27177 * 1 (SR o521k H0 SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
6 1277 * 1 |eBASSY CHANGEOVER CRANK
7 15059 * 2 |(gEZRTYY COMPRESSION SPRING
8 1279 * 1 |#HRYA—5—84 ROLLER SHAFT
9 28563 * 1 [$HRYO—5—#iEHHal SCREW M5X0.8 L=8
10 | 34717 * 2 |#HRYO—5— ROLLER
11 1280 * 1 |#HRYO—S—#hl SCREW 9/64X40 L=7
12 1292 | 1 |3ESHREYAHL 3-POINT ZIGZAG CAM
13 10766-G | * 2 [3REHEYALIESHHRC SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
14 1291 * 1 [2R8HRYAL 2-POINT ZIGZAG CAM
15 10766-G | * 2 258#HRYDLIESHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
16 1293 * 1 |hLEh ZIGZAG CAM SHAFT
17 1275 * 2 NI T—Y— BELT PULLEY
18 34008 * 4 NN TF——1kdRl SCREW M4X0.7 L=14
19 1276 * 1 |23 RLE TIMING BELT
20 1956 % 1 |[#HRYKRFVv— ZIGZAG GEAR (LARGE)
21 10766 * 2 |#RUYKRKFY—IEHHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
b 1831 * 1 [#HRYEX v —&h ZIGZAG GEAR SHAFT
23 1961 * 1 [$HRYF v —& A%l () ZIGZAG GEAR SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
24 | 2067 * 1 [BHRYF Y —8A%)L () 1EHF|SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
25 1960 % 1 |[#HRYA v —& A% )L (8] ZIGZAG GEAR SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
26 8009 * 1 | #HEYF v —&A4)L (F1) EHFSCREW 15/64X28 L=15
27 | 90617 * 2 |AyrFIVF ROD END
28 1281 * 1 |PaqohE CONNECTING BAR
29 | 4135 * 2 |[PaqrEF VR NUT
30 28068 * 1 (AvFIoREHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=20
31 90625 * 2 |AYRZRRTY T Ty 4—  |SPRING LOCK WASHER
32 4135 * 1 |AyRFIRFE RSy NUT '
33 1282 * 1 |avykFIFE AL PIN WITH THREAD
34 6323 %* 1 |OvFIUFE #EDHRAC SCREW 3/16X32 L=145
35 1952 * 1 |&HRYERE ZIGZAG CAM CONNECTION
36 | 27181 * 1 |E#HRYEGRFHDHRLC SCREW M8X1.25 L=20
37 1833 * 1 |EHIRVEARIL () ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
38 1833 * 1 |EHRYEAR L (F) ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
39 1838 * 1 |#iRYEHAS— ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT COLLAR
40 10766 * 2 |ERVEAHST—iEH L SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
41 1957 * 1 |[ERY /Ny — ZIGZAG GEAR (SMALL)
42 10766 § 2 |#iRY/PMEvP—kORl SCREW 1/4X32 L=7

_‘28H




ik, HLTE/ARM TOP COVER, ZIGZAG CAM FRAME
SKZ-2B-2/3




L. HLEE/ARM TOP COVER, ZIGZAG CAM FRAME

SKZ-2B-2/3
No. | Bf@&ES | | X E) DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| @ |.QTY
1 1288 * 1 | EW(E) ARM TOP COVER (LEFT)
2 1289 * 1 |EHwCH) ARM TOP COVER (RIGHT)
3 15007 * 4 | LEtriEsHAL SCREW 9/64X40 L=10
4 11006 * 1 | Bk ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
5 13076-02 | * 1 | EHw&REHvh NUT 7/32X32
6 1287 * 1 | EH/A—(ED FRAME TOP COVER
7 8040 * 1 | EH/A—(F0) k&AL (F1) SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
8 6333 * 4 | EAHAN—@FDIEHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
9 1294 * 1 |Eh—(i) FRAME SIDE COVER
10 6333 * 5 |EAN—(#&)EHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
12 38124 * 2 |hLxBELEHRL SCREW M6X1.0 L=25
13 28578 * 2 | hLxHEDRLERATY T Dy v—|SPRING LOCK WASHER
14 18826 * 2 |RTYLGEL  ®©3x20L SPRING PIN
15 1283 * 1 |hLLEEAIE FRAME SIDE PLATE
16 27177 * 4 | HLLEAEIHRIESHRE SCREW. M5X0.8 L=16
17 1286 * 1 |9z L /N— CHANGEOVER LEVER
18 | 6384 * 1 |9A L AN—Ehl CHANGEOVER LEVER HINGE SCREW
19 | 8047 * 1 |ORZLAA—ES WAVED WASHER
20 34454 * 1 | RTYY EXTENSION SPRING
21 17059 * 1 | RTYTZHRE SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 (SPRING HOOK)
22 | 4135 * 1 | AT TR RSV NUT M5X0.8
23 34035 * 1 [RTYTEFRL SCREW  9/64X40 L=7 (SPRING HOOK)
24 | 23331 * 1 | RTYT N RCF vk NUT 9/64X40
25 1272cC | * 1 |hLt&(K$8) ZIGZAG CAM FRAME COMPLETE (LARGE)
26 1272C * 1 |[ALLE ($E) ZIGZAG CAM FRAME COMPLETE
27 1273 * 2 |UBRZEATUY LINEAR BALL BEARING
28 1272-01 * T | DLALEEAZIL(E) ZIGZAG CAM FRAME BUSHING (LONG)
29 1272-02 | * 1 |[ALEEA%IL(5E) ZIGZAG CAM FRAME BUSHING (SHORT)
30 27177 * 10 [hLEHEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
31 18828 * 10 |RFYHEL  @3xe0L SPRING PIN

.._30_




{tE & 1/ACCESSORIES 1

09103

AL

Wcﬁ

13

12

=

19

ﬂ31_



/2 & 1/ACCESSORIES 1

No. | BimES o« | 2 |EH % DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.[@ [& @ | & | aTY

1 N1225 x| *|*|*| 6 |#fDDXH14#25 NEEDLE DDXH14 #25

2 6050 k| kx| k| 1 |ER CLOTH EDGE GUIDE

4 7047 kx| x| *| 1 |ERLEHAL SCREW 9/64X40

4 1441 x| x| %] 6 |[RE> BOBBIN

5 19473 kx| *[*x]| 1 [+FES51/3— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)

6 8121 k| ®k x| x| 1 IFS05—(]N) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)

7 8120 kx| k| x| 1 [FS1s3—() SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)

8 8118 *[®k %] %] 1 [FS41A—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

9 4202 ® x| x| x] 1 |RF SPANNER (9 X 8)

10 | 19462 k%[ %] x| 1 |AHRLUF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH

11 1872 * x| x|*]| 1 |RBLUFU.5mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (1.5 mm)

12 | 19457 ® [ %] *x]| 1 [RAELF (2.5 mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5 mm)

13 19458 ® x| | %] 1 [RALVF (3 mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3 mm)

14 19459 ®* | k| k| x| 1 [RALZFE4 mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4 mm)

15 1871 * %kl x| 1 |RALVF (6 mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (6 mm)

16 8132-A | * | *|*| x| 1 |EpSLE ACCESSORY BAG

17 | 35254 kx| ®| %] 1 |HRiTtvk THREAD STAND COMPLETE

18 | 8123 ¥k || x| 1 |ih OILER

19 8124 [ *|*|*]| 1 |[E=x—JHhH/R—(K) VINYL COVER

20 19460 *[ x| k| x| 1 [FRALFG mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5 mm)

_3 2__




{tE & 2/ACCESSORIES 2

_33_



{+/E 5%2/ACCESSORIES 2

No. | BBRES o Jp| B [EES =R DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@ | & [@ | & [aTy

1 1440 x| x| *| 1 |F&Ebyk BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE

2 1552 * x| x| x| 1 |[0UZFEFEYr KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

3 1553 ®| k| %] %] 1 = OIL PAN

4 6055 # | % | x| | 14 [IL4T NAIL

5 11886 x| x| x| x| 2 |EUSTL HINGE RUBBER CUSHION

6 11885 k[ *k| %] x| 2 |[EVD HINGE CONNECTION

7 11887 #| k| % | x| 4 [3—F—3L CORNER RUBBER CUSHION

._3 4_




473> /0PTION

_35_



ZF 73> /0PTION

No. [ #BmEs o |« | 2 |EE g2 DESCRIPTION
ol

PARTSNO.|@ (@ |@ | & |aTy
1 1458 | k| k| x| 1 |FHBIN LR —F () AUXILIARY BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 11830 ¥ x| x| x| 1 [#EINILEH—FiEsHhl SCREW 9/64X40
3 15081 * x| x| x| 2 |FEINILMA—FRAL WOOD SCREW
4 11142 * x| x| x| 2 |HWEINILMT—FARBALT v +y— |WASHER
5 1996 *| k| * | x| 1 | RJLF—FHEBIIR BELT GUARD AUXILIARY PLATE
6 6339 # | x| x| x| 3 |NJLbH—F#BRLESHAL SCREW 1/8X44 L=4

_36_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—-sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co jp./

Parts No. PB31400(0209)
Rev. 7



